CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
( Ceerdinatien Directerate)

M tes of the 1 meeting of

L3 & * .a ]

The Beard meeting was held en Saturday

the Sth September, 1990 at 10.00 A.M. im the
Cenferense Reoem of the Capital Deveiepment
Authority. The fellewimg attended:-

1. Mr. F.I. M.nk, - In chair.

Chairman.

2. Mr., S. Bilal Akmad,
Member Administratien.

3¢« Mr. Ahmad Wagar,
Financial Adviser/Member.

4. Mr. Muhammad Rafiq Ahmad,
Member Engimeering.

5. Mr. Anwar Said,
Member Planning.

e. Mr. Ajaz A. Khan,
Seeretary,

2. Mr. Jamshed Burki, Chief Cemmissiemer,Islamabad

and Cemmissiemer, Ravalpimdi ceuld net attend amd

sent their regrets.

3 The fellewing were alse presemd:-

1. BExecutive Direetesr/Consulting Physsian
Cardielegy, Capital Hespital,

2., Dy:Bireecter Gemeral(Plamnimg).
3. Dy:Finanecial Adviser.
4, Direeter WiS(Dev).

5 Direeter Werks.
Gontd..-.p/z



_f'

6.
Te
s.
9.
1.
11.
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Direster Reads.
Direeter Kham-Pur Bam.
Direster E/M(Dev).
Directer E/M(Maint.)
Prejeect Direecter(F.M.).
Direeter Water Supplye
Directer Struecture.
Directer Special Preject.

Direecter Maintenance.
Directer MPO & Steres.
Directer Aiwan-e-Sadr.
Directer C.E.Lab.

Directer PE&C.
Directer Audit and Acceunts.

Director Precurement.

Directer Revenue.
Directer(Urbam Plannimng).

Directer Master Plan Cell.
Directer Public Relatiens.

Directer Estate Management.
Directer (T&E).

Directer Enviremment.

Directer Rehabilitatiem & Lands.
Directer Enfercement and Security.
Manager Gevernment Hestel.
Directer Municipal Administratien.

Directer Health Services.

4, The meeting started with the recitatien frem the

Hely Quran.

5e The minutes of the 12th meeting were Presented

and confirmed by the Beard.

Contd....p/3



-3 =

ac

taken is as follews:~

1. CDA Budget fer 1990 = 91.

0-91
The FA/Member presented the budget fer 199
ntse.
d explained its main features and compene
an

t
After some censideratien the foellewing budge

propesals were approved:-

B.E. 1390-91
s .1 8 -9. . :
Bud Rﬁfcez zs P Receipts — Allecatien
t o p nt
Co-g;nents Grant Gra Ow,

.282
Revenue 184.515 | 283.904 | 468.419 193.258 | 333.024 526‘ 8
Capital [235.945| 58.080 | 294.025 191.232 | 169.110 360.342

Self - 297.755 | 297.755 " 733283 733.283
; Finpancing

e T RN

(Details will we separately by the Finamce Wing)
Decisiens:

i. As Rs. 55 millions were not released
by the Gevermnment, due to PC=1 not prepared &

got appreved, disciplimary action in future -

be taken against the efficers
responsible for delay in finalizatien
of the PC-1 of funded Schemes resulting
in holding up of the release of allocated
funds by the Ministry of Finance. °
ii. Member Engineesing shauld review and méniter the
progress of projects with Directors concerned

every month, and quarterly review report shall

‘:Qntd“,,.P/h



iii.

(SO (e

be done by the Chairman.

Detailed exercise of the allocations
made by the Government and anticipated
expendlture in respect of Government
funded projects like the P.M. House
should be carried out, SO that the
Government can be apprised of the
position asking for provision of
necessary funds. This should be done

both for Capital & Revenue expenditure.

5. Privatization of residential sectors in Islamabad.

Sys1/77/50

PE—— e S LSRR SR

@74



—5—

Decisions:

i. The proposal was accepted in principle,

ned in the 1ight

but it would be exami

of the out-come of Chairman's proposed

the Commissioner,

discussion with
Islamabad

Rawalpindi, chief Commissloner,

The matter as to which

and M.K.D.A.
ven to the Housing Societies

areas can be gi

will be determined thereafter.

ii. An interim reply to the Cabinet Division

may be sent.

3, Fixation of surcharge.

jitgﬁfZZQfZZ Summary on the subject was circulated in
Pl e
the meeting by the Director PE&C.
Decision:

The follewing propesal contained in

para 3 of the Summary was approved by the

Board:-

“pccordingly, the following costing
exercise has been conducted for the
fixation of Extension Surcharges
for the Mauve Area on the basis
of prevailing approved Extension
Surcharges rate for the Public
Building Area. The rational behind
the basis adopted in the exercise
is that both the areas are planned

Cﬂn‘tda . .’/‘



- i

for the offices of Government,
Semi Goverment, Autonomeus i
Bediea/Inatitutions:-"

: EXTENSION SURCHARGES FOR MAUVE AREA N
| O e o R L

""E:;Z';;';ISE"éG;Zharges
Landuse |Present | Yagant M= T ConmE-CoR={To —EEEETE
premium | plets Pleted upte pleted upte beiyinnEd wa E_VE,GI“E_“
rate Plinth level infrastru- | ructure.
""""" T S P s e i . st s s AL S s -

Publie 600.00 | 15,00 9.00 ' 6.00 4,00

Bld 9“3‘

(Exfsting,

r‘l‘tel). l
i’;g:‘ 500.00 | 13.06 2.00 ' 5.00 3.00
(prepe-

sed rates) J

"----“‘J ks Sy A W WS G W T b S e W O TR G SR B -




